Form P° i O 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION TRADEM	05-23-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heights Digital Limited [] Individual(s) [] Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation [X] Other - Private Limited Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(i) [Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment []	Association any - United Kingdom es) attached?	Name: Harlequin Limited Address: Wainstalls, Halifax, H City: West Yorkshire Could Individual(s) citizenship I Limited Partnership Corporation United Kingdo	HX2 7TH untry: United Kingdom [] General Partnership [] Association m ompany - United Kingdom ed States, a domestic
[] Security Agreement [X] [] Other Effective Date: July 27, 1999	Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate doct Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	ched? [] Yes [X] No
Date S 19 103 abel No E 1 Thereby 5 My if at 5 Mbe du a left ate fee was captured with the U.S. Mus W	d above, this paper or Service & that it was issigner for Patents, 1450 by Express Mail	Attorney Docket: 3166/3H550 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): LISPWORKS - 1,709,737	TINANCE SECTION
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main Name: Amy L. Nelkin Internal Address: Darby & Darby P.C. Street Address: 805 Third Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip:	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications an registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	authorized to be charged to
9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Name of Person Signing: <u>Amy L. N</u>	Signature	My Thell	May 19, 2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks,
Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0433



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2049413

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that HEIGHTS DIGITAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of HARLEQUIN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 27th July 1999





HC008A

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/19/2003 REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0434